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The purpose of this amendment is to answer prospective offeror’s question, revise
Sections B and L-9 and extend the date for receipt of offers.

1. Question: The RFP indicates that an indefinite quantity type contract will be awarded
in which the actual contract value will be determined by the specific work orders issued.
CLINs 0001AA through AE, requesting a burdened labor quote on an hourly basis, is
consistent with this. However, no parameters have been provided by which the offeror
can estimate the amount of travel or material to include in the contract bid, since these
will depend upon the number and type of task orders, which the offeror does not at
present know. Please provide sufficient information for the offeror to estimate these
items, or mark the quantity of these items "to be determined”.

Answer : For purposes of the solicitation and proposals, the quantities and prices for
CLIN’s 0001AE (Travel) and 0001AF (Material) in Schedule B are “To Be Determined.”
Travel and Material costs under the Contract will be dependent upon the nature and
scope of each individual work assignment. In its Business Proposal in response to
Section L-9 of the RFP, each offeror shall address how it proposes to calculate its
charges for travel and material in general, and specifically for the “sample patent
disclosure” selected in response to Section L-8 (a) (3) (d). With regard to the “sample
patent disclosure” selected, offerors shall describe all material costs and the amount,
type, and cost of travel that it contemplates would be necessary to accomplish the work
required.

2. The following is added to Schedule B: “NOTE (4): The minimum number of work
assignments required to be placed under each contract awarded in response to this
RFP is three (3) patentability reports.”

3. Section L-9 (1) is revised to read as follows:

The offeror shall submit a business proposal with supporting pricing information that
reflects how it would accomplish and charge for the work required to complete the effort
described in Section L-8 (a) (3) (d) for the “sample patent disclosure” that it has
selected. The pricing of the business proposal shall breakdown the charges for direct
labor (as applied to the estimate of labor hours in Section L-8 (a) (3) (d)) and include all
material costs and the amount, type, and cost of travel that would be necessary to
accomplish the work.

4. The revised date for receipt of offers is as follows:

From: 4:00 P.M. EST July 25, 2000 To: 4:00 P.M. EST July 28, 2000



